

Before: Shri S. S. Agate
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

1) Ms. Seema Pawar with Shantanu Kalekar, Advocate
2) for the Petitioner.

2. The Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner to take steps by way of application for service of citation upon legal heir, Nipa Deepak Zaveri.

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**