

**BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 26th March, 2025**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

8 TP/2021/2024 (E-filing)

Ms. Anjum Maner i/b. Shantanu, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Upon perusal of the petition, it is noticed that Affidavit of Attesting Witness namely Chandrakant Keshav Ujal, nowhere it refers to the fact that the Will was explained or interpreted to the deponent or not. Also, complete address of the said Attesting Witness is not mention in the said Affidavit. Hence, Advocate to take steps accordingly.
2. Advocate for petitioner move praecipe as and when the compliance done in the matter. Remove from board.

26.03.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**